
Hillside Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

LEOPOLD ROAD Theft of Motor Vehicle 02/08/2023 
15:00:00 

03/08/2023 
06:00:00 

Hillside Theft From Motor vehicle RIDGWAY PLACE Vehicle broken into and property 
stolen from within 

07/08/2023 
12:45:00 

07/08/2023 
13:00:00 

Hillside Theft From Motor vehicle SPENCER HILL suspects drilled holes in rear doors of 
victim white FORD TRANSIT  and 
stole all the tools from inside 

10/08/2023 
13:15:00 

10/08/2023 
14:15:00 

Hillside Personal Property WIMBLEDON HILL 
ROAD 

 stealing phone. 13/08/2023 
20:55:00 

13/08/2023 
21:05:00 

Hillside Theft From Motor vehicle LEOPOLD ROAD suspect has broken window and 
stolen property from inside including a 
pram. 

18/08/2023 
01:30:00 

18/08/2023 
01:35:00 

Hillside Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

WIMBLEDON HILL 
ROAD 

Theft of pedal cycle from bike racks 
outside Pret a Manger, Wimbledon 
Hill Road.  victim has found his bike 
for sale on Gumtree. 

16/08/2023 
06:30:00 

16/08/2023 
18:30:00 

Hillside Theft From Motor vehicle ALEXANDRA ROAD hole drilled in ford transit van 
passenger side sliding door locking 
plate whilst parked in station car park 
during daylight hours 

23/08/2023 
07:45:00 

23/08/2023 
16:30:00 

Hillside Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

THORNTON ROAD Theft of motor vehicle whilst victim 
was on holiday.   Full details UK. 

16/08/2023 
09:00:00 

26/08/2023 
11:00:00 

Hillside Personal Property WIMBLEDON HILL 
ROAD 

VICTIM WAS APPROACHED BY 
THE SUSPECTS AND WAS ASKED 
TO HAND OVER HIS BELONGINGS. 
THE VICTIM HANDED OVER HIS 
PHONE 

23/08/2023 
12:00:00 

23/08/2023 
12:10:00 

Hillside Theft From Motor vehicle DARLASTON ROAD Person unknown has unscrewed and 
stolen vehicle number plates for . 

13/08/2023 
10:00:00 

14/08/2023 
07:00:00 

 


